Boil Advisory For Gadsden County Rescinded

By: Talquin Electric Email
By: Talquin Electric Email

Press Release: Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc.

The boil water notice is rescinded for;

Service Area: GADSDEN REGIONAL WATER SYSTEM

West Gadsden County from Hardaway Rd south to Greensboro Hwy, Harbin Rd, Hosford Hwy, Ben Bostick, Atlanta St, Frank Jackson, South of I-10, Providence, Sawdust, Juniper

Located at: Creek, Old Federal Hwy, Pat Thomas Prky, Spooner Rd, & Old Federal Hwy.

The bacteriological survey showed that the water is safe to drink. There is no contamination in the system.

How to get information:
For more information, visit our website at www.TalquinElectric.com or Talquin Electric Cooperative on Facebook and Twitter. Contact Talquin Electric Cooperative Water Services at (850) 562-2115 or after hours and holidays call 1-888-802-1832


There is a Precautionary Boil Water Notice for Talquin Electric Cooperative water members in the western Gadsden County service area. Crews found a main break on Hardaway Road that has effected water services in west Gadsden County from Hardaway Rd south along Drew Haire Rd and Hannah Mill Pond Rd to the Greensboro Hwy and further south to the area around Harbin Rd, Hosford Hwy, Ben Bostick, Atlanta St, Frank Jackson, South of I-10, Providence, Sawdust, Juniper Creek, Old Federal Hwy, Pat Thomas Prky, and Spooner Rd. Members around Lake Talquin may be minimally affected. Only members of Talquin Electric Cooperative in this area are affected.

Additional information along with a map of the area under the precautionary boil water notice will soon be posted on Talquin’s web site.

Instructions for once water is restored:

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a rolling boil, let it boil for one minute, and let it cool before using it for drinking or cooking.

What is being done?

The problem is being corrected but given the large area that was affected, service may return slowly. After the main is repair, we will be collecting samples to assure the water is safe and should have the results within 48 hours. We will keep you informed of the steps we are taking to protect your drinking water.

For more information, visit our website or Talquin Electric Cooperative on Facebook and Twitter. Contact Talquin Electric Cooperative Water Services at (850) 562-2115 or after hours and holidays call 1-888-802-1832


Comments are posted from viewers like you and do not always reflect the views of this station.
powered by Disqus
WCTV 1801 Halstead Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32309
Gray Television, Inc. - Copyright © 2002-2014 - Designed by Gray Digital Media - Powered by Clickability 215653271 - wctv.tv/a?a=215653271